Steve D. Larson slarson@stollberne.com STOLL BERNE 209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: (503) 227-1600 Fax: (503) 227-6840

Eugene Y. Turin (*pro hac vice*) eturin@mcgpc.com MCGUIRE LAW, P.C. 55 W. Wacker Drive, 9th Floor Chicago, Il 60604 Telephone: (312) 893-7002 Fax: (312) 275-7895

Attorneys for Plaintiff Gunnar Amos

# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

# **DISTRICT OF OREGON**

# **PORTLAND DIVISION**

GUNNAR AMOS, individually and on behalf of classes of similarly situated individuals, CASE NO. 3:19-CV-01663-JR

Plaintiff,

v. BREW DR. KOMBUCHA, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company,

Defendant.

# **NOTICE OF RESOLUTION**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 22, 2020, Plaintiff Gunnar Amos and Defendant Brew Dr. Kombucha, LLC (collectively, the "Parties"), reached an agreement in principle to resolve this matter on an individual basis. Upon finalization of the resolution documentation,

Hon. Michael H. Simon

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION

Plaintiff will dismiss his claims against Defendant with prejudice. The Parties expect a dismissal filing will be made within the next 30 days.

Dated: April 27, 2020

Respectfully Submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Eugene Y. Turin</u>

### Steve D. Larson

slarson@stollberne.com STOLL BERNE 209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: (503) 227-1600 Fax: (503) 227-6840

Eugene Y. Turin (*pro hac vice*) eturin@mcgpc.com MCGUIRE LAW, P.C. 55 W. Wacker Drive, 9th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tel: (312) 893-7002 Fax: (312) 275-7895

Attorneys for Plaintiff Gunnar Amos and the Putative Class

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that, on April 27, 2020, I caused the foregoing *Notice of Resolution* to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system. A copy of said document will be electronically transmitted to all counsel of record.

/s/ Eugene Y. Turin